BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney)
General of the State of Illinois,)
Complainant,)
٧.) PCB No. 13-19) (Enforcement-Land)
SHERIDAN-JOLIET LAND)
DEVELOPMENT, LLC, an Illinois)
limited liability company, and)
SHERIDAN SAND & GRAVEL CO.,)
an Illinois corporation,)
Respondents.)

AMENDED NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO: Sheridan-Joliet Land Development, LLC and Sheridan Sand & Gravel Co.
c/o Mr. Branko Vardijan
221 N. Washtenaw Avenue
Chicago, IL 60612
(Via Certified Mail)
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(Via Regular Mail)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 31, 2012, we filed the initial Complaint in this matter with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, by electronic filing. A true and accurate copy of the Complaint was previously served upon you. Financing may be available, through the Illinois Environmental Facilities Financing Act, to correct the violations alleged in the Complaint.

Failure to file an answer to this complaint within 60 days may have severe consequences. Failure to answer will mean that all allegations in the complaint will be taken as if admitted for purposes of this proceeding. If you have any questions about this procedure, you should contact the hearing officer assigned to this proceeding, the Clerk's Office or an attorney.

RESPECTUFLLY SUBMITTED,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ex rel. LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY:

Kathryn A. Pamenter Ehvironmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, #1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0608

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 27th day of February, 2013, the attached Amended Notice of Electronic Filing upon the persons listed below by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street,

Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 p.m.

Sheridan-Joliet Land Development, LLC and Sheridan Sand & Gravel Co.c/o Mr. Branko Vardijanc/o Kenneth Anspach, Esq.221 N. Washtenaw AvenueAnspach Law OfficeChicago, IL 60612111 West Washington Street, Suite 1625(Via Certified Mail)Chicago, Illinois 60602(Via Regular Mail)(Via Regular Mail)

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 (Via Regular Mail)

KATHRYN A. PAMENTER